82212 TKIM/21599TH (KT)/5277KI/3045MW, TS  No.1781-1/6
Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
September, 2013
2SD1628
Bipolar Transistor
20V, 5A, Low VCE(sat), NPN Single PCP
Applications

hFE 120 to 200 160 to 320 280 to 560
Switching Time Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SD1628G-TD-E PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free
2SD1628G-TD-H PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SD1628F-TD-E PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free
2SD1628F-TD-H PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
IC  --  VCE
Collector-to-Emitter Current, VCE  --  V
C
ol